and for the first time the moral, humane, dimension is gaining 
traction. 

Sixty-five years after their use, language was accepted in the 2010 
Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty Final Document on the catastrophic 
humanitarian consequences of any use of nuclear weapons.  Since 
then one hundred and fifty-eight (158) of the one hundred and 
ninety-three (193) United Nations member-states are actively moving 
forward the elimination of nuclear weapons as a moral issue rather 
than the political, economic, technical reasons that went before.   

One hundred and nineteen (119) states signed the Austrian 
Government-initiated Humanitarian Pledge, raising to conscious 
awareness the Russell-Einstein Manifesto appeal to “Remember Your 
Humanity” and forging a commitment  to co-operate in efforts to 
stigmatise, prohibit and eliminate nuclear weapons.